



(मानव संसाधन विकास मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के अधीन एक स्वायत्त संगठन) CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION



(An Autonomous Organisation under the Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of India)

APPENDIX - IX

Mandatory Public Disclosure

A: **GENERAL INFORMATION:**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	GD GOENKA PUBLIC SCHOOL, JAMMU (Governed by Om Prakash Bansal Charitable Trust)
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	730055
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	23556
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	OPPOSITE NAGBANI PANCHAYAT GHAR GAJANSOO MARH ROAD, JAMMU (J&K)180002
5	PRINCIPAL NAME & QUALIFICATION:	ARINDAM ROY CHOUDHURY, MSC & B.ED
6	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	info@gdgoenkajammu.org
7	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	0191-2642990-92 (Landline) 9419132372 (Mobile)

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	UPLOAD DOCUMENTS
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	LINK
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	LINK
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	LINK
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	LINK
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	LINK
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	LINK









(मानव संसाधन विकास मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के अधीन एक स्वायत्त संगठन)

CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION



(An Autonomous Organisation under the Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of India)

7	COPY OF THE DEO CERTIFICATE SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL	LINK
	FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATIONOR	
	SELF CERTIFICATION BY SCHOOL	
-	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION	LINK
8	CERTIFICATES	

C: **RESULT AND ACADEMICS**:

S.NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	UPLOAD DOCUMENTS
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	LINK
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALANDER.	LINK
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	LINK
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	LINK
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS	LINK
	PER APPLICABLILITY	

RESULT CLASS: X

S.NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDETNS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1.	2023	256	256	100%	-
2.	2022	242	242	100%	-
3.	2021	210	210	100%	-

RESULT CLASS: XII

S.NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDETNS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1.	2023	147	145	98.6%	-
2.	2022	143	139	97.2%	-
3.	2021	148	145	97.9%	-



"शिक्षा केन्द्र", 2, सामुदायिक केन्द्र, प्रीत विहार, दिल्ली-110092 "SHIKSHA KENDRA" 2, COMMUNITY CENTRE, PREET VIHAR, DELHI-110092







CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION

(An Autonomous Organisation under the Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of India)



D: STAFF (TEACHING)

S.NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Arindam Roy Choudhury Msc , B.Ed
	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	154
2	∘ PGT	24
2	∘ TGT	55
	∘ PRT	48
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	(01) Manu Kapta : MA Education & B.Ed
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELNESS TEACHER	(01) Lavanya Parihar MA in Clinical Psychology

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

S.NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQUARE MTR)	390920
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ FT MTR)	79 &9.20 x 6.05
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	07 & 929 sq mtr
4	INTERNET FACILITY (Y/N)	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	42
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	21 & 42 WC
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	



"शिक्षा केन्द्र", २, सामुदायिक केन्द्र, प्रीत विहार, दिल्ली-110092 "SHIKSHA KENDRA" 2, COMMUNITY CENTRE, PREET VIHAR, DELHI-110092

